should be read with the pro forma financial statements. Because the pro forma financial statements have been prepared
based on preliminary estimates, the total amounts recorded at the date of the Vectren Merger may differ materially
from the information presented in the pro forma financial statements. These estimates are subject to change pending
further review of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed in the Vectren Merger and the final purchase price of the
Vectren Merger.

The pro forma financial statements have been presented for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily
indicative of the results of operations and financial position that would have been achieved had the pro forma events
taken place on the dates indicated, or the future consolidated results of operations or financial position of the
combined company.

S-23

Edgar Filing: CENTERPOINT ENERGY INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

CENTERPOINT ENERGY, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

June 30, 2018

CenterPoint
Energy
Historical

Vectren
Historical
(Note 6)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 4)

CenterPoint
Energy

Pro Forma
(In Millions)

Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 328 $ 10 $�   (a) $ 328

(10)(g)
Investment in marketable securities 584 �  �  584
Accounts receivable, net 958 232 �  1,190
Accrued unbilled revenues 207 148 �  355
Natural gas and fuel inventory 152 51 �  203
Materials and supplies 192 53 �  245
Non-trading derivative assets 74 �  �  74
Taxes receivable 39 �  �  39
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 167 53 �  220

Total current assets 2,701 547 (10) 3,238

Property, Plant and Equipment, net 13,397 4,923 �  18,320

Other Assets:
Goodwill 867 293 4,156 (b) 5,316
Regulatory assets 2,067 441 (107)(d) 2,401
Non-trading derivative assets 46 �  �  46
Investment in unconsolidated affiliate 2,451 2 �  2,453
Preferred units � unconsolidated affiliate 363 �  �  363
Intangible assets 69 30 170 (c) 269
Other 147 60 (18)(h) 233

(2)(j)
46 (g)

Total other assets 6,010 826 4,245 11,081

Total Assets $ 22,108 $ 6,296 $ 4,235 $ 32,639

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Edgar Filing: CENTERPOINT ENERGY INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 47

S-24

Edgar Filing: CENTERPOINT ENERGY INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

CENTERPOINT ENERGY, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET � (continued)

June 30, 2018

CenterPoint
Energy
Historical

Vectren
Historical
(Note 6)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 4)

CenterPoint
Energy

Pro Forma
(In Millions)

Current Liabilities:
Short-term borrowings $ �  $ 248 $ 36 (g) $ 284
Current portion of VIE Securitization Bonds
long-term debt 446 �  �  446
Indexed debt, net 26 �  �  26
Current portion of other long-term debt 50 60 �  110
Indexed debt securities derivative 641 �  �  641
Accounts payable 706 225 43 (e) 1,015

41 (f)
Taxes accrued 103 45 �  148
Interest accrued 118 19 �  137
Non-trading derivative liabilities 26 �  �  26
Due to ZENS note holders 382 �  �  382
Other 344 167 �  511

Total current liabilities 2,842 764 120 3,726

Edgar Filing: CENTERPOINT ENERGY INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 49